Illinois law.

Section 118.725  Determination of Monthly Countable Income

a)	The earned and unearned income of the following persons, when included in the applicable standard under 89 Ill. Adm. Code 120.10, shall be counted when determining eligibility under Section 118.710, except as specified in subsections (b) and (c):

1)	Income of the individual;

2)	Income of the individual's spouse; and

3)	Unearned income of a dependent child under the age of 18 years who is included in the income standard as set forth at 89 Ill. Adm. Code 120.20 because it is to the advantage of the individual.

b)	Monthly unearned income shall be counted as described at 89 Ill. Adm. Code 120.330 through 120.347, 120.350, 120.355, 120.371 and 120.376.  

c)	Monthly earned income shall be considered as described at 89 Ill. Adm. Code 120.360, 120.361 and 120.371 through 120.375.
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